Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za

South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town
P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001

www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Sityhilelo Ngcatsha

Tel: 0212028663

Email: sngcatsha@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 21645

Date: Friday July 21, 2023

Page No: 1

Letter

In terms of Section 38(8), 38(4) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Attention: AGES (PTY) Ltd - Limpopo

PO Box 2526 Polokwane 0700

Mopane PV Solar 5

Thank you for notifying SAHRA of the proposed development of the Mopane Solar PV 4 Facility and associated infrastructure on Portion 2 of the farm Rooidraai 85 IQ in the Free State province. It is however noted that the Environmental Impact Assessment Report (EIAR) has not been attached to the case on SAHRIS.

Please submit the EIAR before further comments can be issued.

Should you have any further queries, please contact the designated official using the case number quoted above in the case header.

Yours faithfully

Sityhilelo Ngcatsha

Lgeatel

Archaeology, Palaeontology, Meteorite Assistant

South African Heritage Resources Agency

Mopane PV Solar 5

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Date: Friday July 21, 2023

Page No: 2

Enquiries: Sityhilelo Ngcatsha

Tel: 0212028663

Email: sngcatsha@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 21645

Phillip Hine

Manager: Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites Unit

South African Heritage Resources Agency

ADMIN:

Direct URL to case: https://sahris.sahra.org.za/node/619138

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. This approval does not exonerate the applicant from obtaining local authority approval or any other necessary approval for proposed work.
- 2. If any heritage resources, including graves or human remains, are encountered they must be reported to SAHRA immediately.
- 3. SAHRA reserves the right to request additional information as required.